COUNCIL DECISION

of 23 January 1978

appointing a member of the Consultative Committee of the European Coal and Steel Community

(78/71/ECSC)

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES,

Having regard to the Treaty establishing the European Coal and Steel Community, and in particular Article 18 thereof,

Having regard to the Council Decision of 1 June 1976 and 10 July 1976 designating the representative organizations responsible for drawing up lists of candidates for the Consultative Committee of the European Coal and Steel Community,

Having regard to the Council Decision of 10 July 1976 appointing the members of the Consultative Committee of the European Coal and Steel Community for the period ending 9 July 1978,

Whereas the Council was informed on 20 December 1977 that a seat as member of the above Committee in the workers' representatives category has become vacant as a result of the resignation of Mr Guttadauro;

Having regard to the nominations submitted by the Unione Italiana Lavoratori Metalmeccanici on 10 January 1978,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

Mr Francesco Lotito is hereby appointed a member of the Consultative Committee of the European Coal and Steel Community in place of Mr Guttadauro for the remainder of the latter's term of office, which runs until 9 July 1978.

Done at Brussels, 23 January 1978.

For the Council The President P. DALSAGER